
Pos. SNo. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 1 Nuno Vieira 2093 POR 4½ 15 17 4 1715 7

2 4 Medalha Da Silva 1815 POR 4 15 15½ 3 1717 17

3 2 Veríssimo Dias 1980 POR 4 14½ 17 4 1744 4

4 7 José Barreira 1620 POR 4 13½ 16 3 1589 24

5 8 Arlindo Roda 1612 POR 4 13 15 4 1479 11

6 5 João Carlos 1788 POR 3½ 14 16 3 1639 -3

7 6 Vitor Nédio 1777 POR 3½ 12½ 14½ 3 1451 -13

8 9 Carlos Gonçalves 1576 POR 3½ 12 14 3 1489 4

9 10 Luís Severo 1545 POR 3½ 10½ 11½ 3 1394 2

10 13 António Guerreiro 1453 POR 3 13½ 15½ 3 1551 5

11 15 Joaquim Mendes 1376 POR 3 12 13 3 1425 6

12 19 José Esteves 1299 POR 3 12 12½ 3 1392 13

13 11 Helder Claúdio 1517 POR 3 11½ 13½ 3 1498 1

14 22 Eurico Baptista 1247 POR 3 11½ 13 2 1573 11

15 17 Justiniano Nadais 1309 POR 3 11 12½ 2 1435 16

16 28 Artur Henriques 1149 POR 2½ 12 13½ 2 1457 28

17 27 Clemente Santos 1153 POR 2½ 12 13 2 1517 28

18 14 Leonel Alexandre 1411 POR 2½ 11½ 12½ 1 1350 -20

19 23 José Conceição 1182 POR 2 11½ 13½ 2 1592 20

20 26 Adelino Castanhas 1163 POR 2 11 13 2 1336 -5

21 25 Filipe Papança 1174 POR 2 10½ 11½ 2 1369 -2

22 21 Joaquim Valente 1258 POR 2 10½ 11½ 2 1364 -24

23 29 Jorge Rocha 1099 POR 2 10½ 11 2 1315 6

24 33 Fernando Santos 1022 POR 2 10 11 2 1296 14

25 36 António Borralho 1000 POR 2 10 10½ 2 1331 20

26 31 Gabriel Blaja(J) 1051 POR 2 8 8½ 2 1241 6

27 38 Elisa Kaizeler 1000 POR 2 7½ 8 1 1130 0

28 34 Adriano Carrasco 1014 POR 1½ 6 6½ 0 1206 0

29 37 Carlos Conceição 1000 POR 1 9½ 11½ 1 1320 -1

30 39 Maria Teresa Palhota(J) 1000 POR 1 9 10 0 1112 0

31 35 Alberto Meirinho 1000 POR 1 9 9½ 1 1182 -16

32 30 Carlos Manuel 1062 POR 1 8 8½ 0 1249 0

33 24 Artur Gonçalves 1177 POR ½ 8 9 0 1236 0

34 3 João Sepanas 1821 POR 0 8 9 0 0 0

35 12 Vieira De Jesus 1499 POR 0 8 9 0 0 0

36 16 José Salgueiro 1365 POR 0 8 9 0 0 0

37 20 Abel Maia 1259 POR 0 8 9 0 0 0

38 32 Joaquim Pereira 1048 POR 0 8 9 0 0 0

39 40 Francisco Gonzalez 988 POR 0 8 9 0 0 0

40 18 Fortunato Medronheira 1304 POR 0 7 8 0 0 0

Open '25 de Abril' 2018 União Setubalense

Classificação Final Individual



1 S.M. Capricho Setubalense 14½  52  57½

1 Medalha Da Silva 4 15 15½

2 Arlindo Roda 4 13 15

3 Luís Severo 3½ 10½ 11½

4 António Guerreiro 3 13½ 15½

2 C. R. Ramiro José 13  48½  55 

1 Nuno Vieira 4½ 15 17

2 Carlos Gonçalves 3½ 12 14

3 Helder Claúdio 3 11½ 13½

4 António Borralho 2 10 10½

3 C. Lis Leiria 11½  50  55½

1 João Carlos 3½ 14 16

2 Joaquim Mendes 3 12 13

3 Artur Henriques 2½ 12 13½

4 Clemente Santos 2½ 12 13

4 Siripipi S. A. Cavaleiros 11½  48½  56½

1 Veríssimo Dias 4 14½ 17

2 José Barreira 4 13½ 16

3 Vitor Nédio 3½ 12½ 14½

4 Vieira De Jesus 0 8 9

5 S.M. União Setubalense 8  42  45½

1 José Esteves 3 12 12½

2 Eurico Baptista 3 11½ 13

3 Jorge Rocha 2 10½ 11

4 Joaquim Pereira 0 8 9

6 Alcácer do Sal 7½  39½  43½

1 Leonel Alexandre 2½ 11½ 12½

2 Adelino Castanhas 2 11 13

3 Gabriel Blaja(J) 2 8 8½

4 Alberto Meirinho 1 9 9½

7 C.D. União Banheirense 7  40  46 

1 Justiniano Nadais 3 11 12½

2 José Conceição 2 11½ 13½

3 Carlos Conceição 1 9½ 11½

4 Carlos Manuel 1 8 8½

8 C. D. Charnequense 6½  39  43 

1 Filipe Papança 2 10½ 11½

2 Joaquim Valente 2 10½ 11½

3 Fernando Santos 2 10 11

4 Artur Gonçalves ½ 8 9

9 C. Povo Sobral da Adiça 4½  30½  33½

1 Elisa Kaizeler 2 7½ 8

2 Adriano Carrasco 1½ 6 6½

3 Maria Teresa Palhota(J) 1 9 10

4 Francisco Gonzalez 0 8 9

Open '25 de Abril' 2018 União Setubalense

Classificação Final Equipas


